
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap

1 4 Tom BRAMICH (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic 
Racing / Avon /  Nolan

Paton 500 5 6:39.430 1:18.236 2

2 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) / Danny Ahern / Lees Spot 
on M-cycles

Ducati 500 5 6:50.774 11.344 11.344 1:20.191 2

3 111a Richard OLBRICH (VIC) Ducati 500 5 7:05.255 25.825 14.481 1:23.176 5
4 46 Grant JORDAN (QLD) Yamaha 350 5 7:10.105 30.675 4.850 1:23.983 2
5 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) / Inter Roof Pty Ltd Yamaha 350 5 7:22.427 42.997 12.322 1:26.408 2
6 117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) / Grid Filler 

Racing
Yamaha 373 5 7:26.272 46.842 3.845 1:26.967 2

7 818 Daniel SANDLER (VIC) / Dans Detailing 
Service

Kawasaki 500 5 7:36.098 56.668 9.826 1:29.582 2

8 150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) Ducati 500 5 7:38.740 59.310 2.642 1:29.483 2
9 181 Chris GREEN (SA) Yamaha 500 5 7:44.475 1:05.045 5.735 1:31.634 2
10 53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) Ducati 500 5 8:13.926 1:34.496 29.451 1:36.543 5
11 33 Wayne GOW (NSW) Yamaha 347 4 6:40.524 1 Lap 1:36.657 2
12 350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) Yamaha 349 4 6:40.525 1 Lap .001 1:35.957 3
13 13 Alan HOLLAND (NT) Ducati 500 4 6:47.199 1 Lap 6.674 1:39.152 3
14 80 Andrew LEWIS (VIC) Yamaha 400 4 7:28.793 1 Lap 41.594 1:48.567 2

 NC 74 Gavin LEWIS (SA) Ducati 500 3 6:54.929 2 Laps 1:34.669 2
DNF 212 Anthony STEPHENS (VIC) / Gary Brumby / 

Ords Motorcycles
Bimoto 492 0 4 Laps

Fastest Lap was 1:18.236 by Tom BRAMICH (VIC)

Current race lap record for P5_500 class - 1:17.666 by Tom BRAMICH (VIC) on a Paton 500 set on 02/04/22

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
4 Tom BRAMICH (VIC) 1:21.099 1:18.236 1:18.239 1:19.646 1:22.210
13 Alan HOLLAND (NT) 1:47.764 1:39.936 1:39.152 1:40.347
33 Wayne GOW (NSW) 1:43.859 1:36.657 1:37.203 1:42.805
38 Jamie BANKS (SA) 1:23.360 1:20.191 1:20.341 1:22.137 1:24.745
46 Grant JORDAN (QLD) 1:28.959 1:23.983 1:24.647 1:24.705 1:27.811
53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) 1:45.839 1:37.687 1:37.252 1:36.605 1:36.543
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 1:33.351 1:26.408 1:27.781 1:27.335 1:27.552
74 Gavin LEWIS (SA) 2:15.380 1:34.669 3:04.880
80 Andrew LEWIS (VIC) 1:58.932 1:48.567 1:49.103 1:52.191

111a Richard OLBRICH (VIC) 1:28.121 1:24.467 1:24.704 1:24.787 1:23.176
117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) 1:34.000 1:26.967 1:27.819 1:28.243 1:29.243
150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) 1:38.238 1:29.483 1:29.510 1:30.186 1:31.323
181 Chris GREEN (SA) 1:36.553 1:31.634 1:31.822 1:32.061 1:32.405
350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) 1:46.572 1:36.172 1:35.957 1:41.824
818 Daniel SANDLER (VIC) 1:35.701 1:29.582 1:30.539 1:29.601 1:30.675

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
4  Tom BRAMICH (VIC)  (1st) 3 2:20.555 44.325 3:04.880

1 47.312 33.787 1:21.099
2 44.435 33.801 1:18.236 80  Andrew LEWIS (VIC)  (14th)
3 44.389 33.850 1:18.239 1 1:08.346 50.586 1:58.932
4 45.717 33.929 1:19.646 2 59.506 49.061 1:48.567
5 46.387 35.823 1:22.210 3 1:00.234 48.869 1:49.103

4 1:02.738 49.453 1:52.191
13  Alan HOLLAND (NT)  (13th)

1 1:02.984 44.780 1:47.764 111a  Richard OLBRICH (VIC)  (3rd)
2 56.199 43.737 1:39.936 1 51.461 36.660 1:28.121
3 55.610 43.542 1:39.152 2 47.556 36.911 1:24.467
4 56.596 43.751 1:40.347 3 47.471 37.233 1:24.704

4 47.689 37.098 1:24.787
38  Jamie BANKS (SA)  (2nd) 5 46.733 36.443 1:23.176

1 48.484 34.876 1:23.360
2 45.121 35.070 1:20.191 117  Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW)  (6th)
3 45.182 35.159 1:20.341 1 55.229 38.771 1:34.000
4 46.292 35.845 1:22.137 2 48.842 38.125 1:26.967
5 47.955 36.790 1:24.745 3 49.288 38.531 1:27.819

4 49.581 38.662 1:28.243
46  Grant JORDAN (QLD)  (4th) 5 49.866 39.377 1:29.243

1 52.438 36.521 1:28.959
2 47.134 36.849 1:23.983 150  Ian GLOVER (VIC)  (8th)
3 47.571 37.076 1:24.647 1 58.273 39.965 1:38.238
4 47.753 36.952 1:24.705 2 50.478 39.005 1:29.483
5 49.444 38.367 1:27.811 3 50.000 39.510 1:29.510

4 50.499 39.687 1:30.186
53  Colin MEREDITH (QLD)  (10th) 5 50.981 40.342 1:31.323

1 1:03.129 42.710 1:45.839
2 54.979 42.708 1:37.687 181  Chris GREEN (SA)  (9th)
3 54.752 42.500 1:37.252 1 56.842 39.711 1:36.553
4 54.577 42.028 1:36.605 2 51.674 39.960 1:31.634
5 54.362 42.181 1:36.543 3 51.674 40.148 1:31.822

4 51.753 40.308 1:32.061
65  Grant BOXHALL (TAS)  (5th) 5 52.088 40.317 1:32.405

1 55.745 37.606 1:33.351
2 48.891 37.517 1:26.408 350  Ian HOULDER (VIC)  (12th)
3 50.074 37.707 1:27.781 1 1:03.529 43.043 1:46.572
4 49.675 37.660 1:27.335 2 54.540 41.632 1:36.172
5 49.417 38.135 1:27.552 3 52.929 43.028 1:35.957

4 59.193 42.631 1:41.824
74  Gavin LEWIS (SA)  ( NC)

1 57.491 1:17.889 2:15.380 818  Daniel SANDLER (VIC)  (7th)
2 52.889 41.780 1:34.669 1 56.328 39.373 1:35.701
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
2 50.239 39.343 1:29.582 5 50.700 39.975 1:30.675
3 50.690 39.849 1:30.539
4 50.074 39.527 1:29.601

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 4 Tom BRAMICH (VIC) Paton 500 1:21.099 1
2 1 4 Tom BRAMICH (VIC) Paton 500 1:18.236 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
Lap 3 111a 1:23.176 25.825

Lap 1 4 1:18.239 46 1:27.811 30.675
4 1:21.099 38 1:20.341 6.318 65 1:27.552 42.997

38 1:23.360 2.261 111a 1:24.704 19.718 117 1:29.243 46.842
111a 1:28.121 7.022 46 1:24.647 20.015 80 1:52.191 1 lap

46 1:28.959 7.860 65 1:27.781 29.966 818 1:30.675 56.668
65 1:33.351 12.252 117 1:27.819 31.212 150 1:31.323 59.310

117 1:34.000 12.901 818 1:30.539 38.248 181 1:32.405 1:05.04
818 1:35.701 14.602 150 1:29.510 39.657 53 1:36.543 1:34.49
181 1:36.553 15.454 181 1:31.822 42.435
150 1:38.238 17.139 33 1:37.203 1:00.14

33 1:43.859 22.760 350 1:35.957 1:01.12
53 1:45.839 24.740 53 1:37.252 1:03.20

350 1:46.572 25.473 13 1:39.152 1:09.27
13 1:47.764 26.665
80 1:58.932 37.833 Lap 4
74 2:15.380 54.281 4 1:19.646

38 1:22.137 8.809
Lap 2 80 1:49.103 1 lap

4 1:18.236 111a 1:24.787 24.859
38 1:20.191 4.216 46 1:24.705 25.074

111a 1:24.467 13.253 65 1:27.335 37.655
46 1:23.983 13.607 117 1:28.243 39.809
65 1:26.408 20.424 818 1:29.601 48.203

117 1:26.967 21.632 150 1:30.186 50.197
818 1:29.582 25.948 181 1:32.061 54.850
150 1:29.483 28.386 53 1:36.605 1:20.16
181 1:31.634 28.852

33 1:36.657 41.181 Lap 5
350 1:36.172 43.409 4 1:22.210

53 1:37.687 44.191 33 1:42.805 1 lap
13 1:39.936 48.365 350 1:41.824 1 lap
80 1:48.567 1:08.16 13 1:40.347 1 lap
74 1:34.669 1:10.71 38 1:24.745 11.344

74 3:04.880 2 laps

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 Name
 T. BRAMICH 4 4 4 4 4 4 T. BRAMICH
J. BANKS 38 38 38 38 38 38 J. BANKS
A. STEPHENS 212 111a 111a 111a 111a 111a R. OLBRICH
C. HEATHER 87 46 46 46 46 46 G. JORDAN
R. OLBRICH 111a 65 65 65 65 65 G. BOXHALL
G. JORDAN 46 117 117 117 117 117 R. BIRCHALL
R. BIRCHALL 117 818 818 818 818 818 D. SANDLER
G. BOXHALL 65 181 150 150 150 150 I. GLOVER
I. GLOVER 150 150 181 181 181 181 C. GREEN
G. LEWIS 74 33 33 33 53 53 C. MEREDITH
D. SANDLER 818 53 350 350 33 W. GOW
C. GREEN 181 350 53 53 350 I. HOULDER
W. GOW 33 13 13 13 13 A. HOLLAND
C. MEREDITH 53 80 80 80 80 A. LEWIS
I. HOULDER 350 74 74 74 G. LEWIS
A. HOLLAND 13
A. LEWIS 80

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 15:34:21
Event: R27 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 18.6C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - 29.3C Printed at: 15:46

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 T. BRAMICH 44.389 T. BRAMICH 33.787 T. BRAMICH 1:18.176 1:18.236
2 J. BANKS 45.121 J. BANKS 34.876 J. BANKS 1:19.997 1:20.191
3 R. OLBRICH 46.733 R. OLBRICH 36.443 R. OLBRICH 1:23.176 1:23.176
4 G. JORDAN 47.134 G. JORDAN 36.521 G. JORDAN 1:23.655 1:23.983
5 R. BIRCHALL 48.842 G. BOXHALL 37.517 G. BOXHALL 1:26.408 1:26.408
6 G. BOXHALL 48.891 R. BIRCHALL 38.125 R. BIRCHALL 1:26.967 1:26.967
7 I. GLOVER 50.000 I. GLOVER 39.005 I. GLOVER 1:29.005 1:29.483
8 D. SANDLER 50.074 D. SANDLER 39.343 D. SANDLER 1:29.417 1:29.582
9 C. GREEN 51.674 C. GREEN 39.711 C. GREEN 1:31.385 1:31.634

10 G. LEWIS 52.889 I. HOULDER 41.632 I. HOULDER 1:34.561 1:35.957
11 I. HOULDER 52.929 G. LEWIS 41.780 G. LEWIS 1:34.669 1:34.669
12 C. MEREDITH 54.362 C. MEREDITH 42.028 C. MEREDITH 1:36.390 1:36.543
13 A. HOLLAND 55.610 A. HOLLAND 43.542 A. HOLLAND 1:39.152 1:39.152
14 A. LEWIS 59.506 A. LEWIS 48.869 A. LEWIS 1:48.375 1:48.567
15 W. GOW 1:36.657

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
PROVISIONAL PROGRESSIVE CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PERIOD 5 - 500cc Leg Leg
Pos No Name 1 2 Total

1 4 Tom BRAMICH 25 25 50
2 38 Jamie BANKS 20 20 40
3 111a Richard OLBRICH 16 18 34
4 46 Grant JORDAN 15 17 32
5 65 Grant BOXHALL 14 16 30
6 818 Daniel SANDLER 13 14 27
7 117 Raymond BIRCHALL 9 15 24
8 150 Ian GLOVER 11 13 24
9 181 Chris GREEN 10 12 22
10 53 Colin MEREDITH 8 11 19
11 87 Colin HEATHER 18 18
12 212 Anthony STEPHENS 17 17
13 350 Ian HOULDER 7 9 16
14 13 Alan HOLLAND 6 8 14
15 80 Andrew LEWIS 5 7 12
16 74 Gavin LEWIS 12 12
17 33 Wayne GOW 10 10


